condensed pro forma combined statements of operations exclude non-recurring
charges directly attributable to the mergers that will be charged to operations
in the quarter in which the mergers are actually consummated.

The unaudited condensed pro forma combined financial statements and the
notes thereto should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements of Pride, including the notes thereto, and the historical
consolidated financial statements of Marine, including the notes thereto, all of
which are incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

65

71

PRIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF MARCH 31, 2001

(IN THOUSANDS)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

<Table>
<Caption>

HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
---------------------   --------------------------

PRIDE   MARINE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
----------   --------   -----------   ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Cash and cash equivalents (includes

restricted cash of $47,811).....  $  274,910   $  5,754   $   --   $  280,664
Accounts receivable, net.....   255,539   49,299   --   304,838
Other current assets.....   125,904   2,531   --   128,435

----------   --------   --------   ----------
Total current assets.....   656,353   57,584   --   713,937

----------   --------   --------   ----------
Property and equipment, net.....   2,596,725   592,396   --   3,189,121
Other assets, net.....   162,327   1,040   --   163,367

----------   --------   --------   ----------
Total assets.....  $3,415,405   $651,020   $   --   $4,066,425

==========   ========   ========   ==========
Current liabilities.....  $  463,553   $ 24,556   $ 21,000(a)   $  509,109
Long-term debt and lease obligations.....   1,659,839   32,000   --   1,691,839
Other long-term liabilities.....   92,428   1,292   --   93,720
Deferred income taxes.....   43,754   80,022   --   123,776
Minority interest.....   54,655   --   --   54,655
Shareholders' equity
Common stock and paid-in capital.....   900,634   291,426   --   1,192,060
Treasury and restricted stock.....   (191)   (427)   --   (618)
Retained earnings.....   200,733   222,151   (21,000)(a)   401,884

----------   --------   --------   ----------
Total shareholders' equity.....   1,101,176   513,150   (21,000)   1,593,326

----------   --------   --------   ----------
Total liabilities and shareholders'

equity.....  $3,415,405   $651,020   $   --   $4,066,425
==========   ========   ========   ==========

</Table>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the
unaudited condensed pro forma combined financial statements.

66

72

PRIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<Table>
<Caption>

HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
------------------   ----------------------
PRIDE   MARINE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

--------   -------   -----------   --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues.....  $270,354   $84,874   $   --   $355,228
Operating costs.....   173,689   31,703   --   205,392

--------   -------   ------   --------
Gross margin.....   96,665   53,171   --   149,836

Depreciation and amortization.....   36,582   11,708   --   48,290
Selling, general and administrative.....   21,589   3,734   --   25,323

--------   -------   ------   --------
Earnings from operations.....   38,494   37,729   --   76,223

--------   -------   ------   --------
Other income (expense)

Other income, net.....   1,475   330   --   1,805
Interest income.....   3,782   111   --   3,893
Interest expense.....   (23,223)   (1,168)   --   (24,391)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

--------   -------   ------   --------
Total other income (expense), net.....   (17,966)   (727)   --   (18,693)

--------   -------   ------   --------
Earnings before income taxes and minority

interest.....   20,528   37,002   --   57,530
Income tax provision.....   4,510   13,043   --   17,553
Minority interest.....   4,056   --   --   4,056

--------   -------   ------   --------
Net earnings.....  $ 11,962   $23,959   $   --   $ 35,921

========   =======   ======   ========
Net earnings per share

Basic.....  $   0.17   $  0.41   $   --   $   0.28
Diluted.....  $   0.16   $  0.40   $   --   $   0.26

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic.....   70,046   58,627   --   128,673
Diluted.....   80,644   59,552   7,017(b)   147,213

</Table>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited condensed
pro forma combined financial statements.

67

73

PRIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<Table>
<Caption>

HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
-------------------   ------------------------
PRIDE   MARINE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

--------   --------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues.....  $909,007   $264,031   $ --   $1,173,038
Operating costs.....   604,580   117,723   --   722,303

--------   --------   ----   ----------
Gross margin.....   304,427   146,308   --   450,735

Depreciation and amortization.....   130,255   44,315   --   174,570
Selling, general and administrative.....   80,496   15,032   --   95,528

--------   --------   ----   ----------
Earnings from operations.....   93,676   86,961   --   180,637

--------   --------   ----   ----------
Other income (expense)

Other income, net.....   1,808   1,847   --   3,655
Interest income.....   12,169   513   --   12,682
Interest expense.....   (90,764)   (11,469)   --   (102,233)

--------   --------   ----   ----------
Total other income (expense), net.....   (76,787)   (9,109)   --   (85,896)

--------   --------   ----   ----------
Earnings before income taxes and minority

interest.....   16,889   77,852   --   94,741
Income tax provision.....   5,341   29,587   --   34,928
Minority interest.....   10,812   --   --   10,812

--------   --------   ----   ----------
Net earnings.....  $   736   $ 48,265   $ --   $   49,001

========   ========   ====   ==========
Net earnings per share

Basic.....  $   0.01   $   0.83   $ --   $   0.40
Diluted.....  $   0.01   $   0.81   $ --   $   0.39

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic.....   64,634   58,404   --   123,038
Diluted.....   67,418   59,246   --   126,664

</Table>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited condensed pro forma

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

combined financial statements.

68

74

PRIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

<Table>
<Caption>

HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
-------------------   ----------------------
PRIDE   MARINE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

--------   --------   -----------   --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues.....  $619,385   $115,406   $   --   $734,791
Operating costs.....   441,903   77,591   --   519,494
Restructuring charges.....   12,817   --   --   12,817

--------   --------   ------   --------
Gross margin.....   164,665   37,815   --   202,480

Depreciation and amortization.....   95,723   29,569   --   125,292
Selling, general and administrative.....   78,825   12,575   --   91,400
Restructuring charges.....   23,831   --   --   23,831

--------   --------   ------   --------
Loss from operations.....   (33,714)   (4,329)   --   (38,043)

--------   --------   ------   --------
Other income (expense)

Other income, net.....   11,125   1,145   --   12,270
Interest income.....   8,552   886   --   9,438
Interest expense.....   (60,992)   (6,184)   --   (67,176)

--------   --------   ------   --------
Total other income (expense), net.....   (41,315)   (4,153)   --   (45,468)

--------   --------   ------   --------
Loss before income taxes and minority interest....   (75,029)   (8,482)   --   (83,511)
Income tax benefit.....   (23,258)   (2,352)   --   (25,610)
Minority interest.....   3,996   --   --   3,996

--------   --------   ------   --------
Net loss before extraordinary item.....   (55,767)   (6,130)   --   (61,897)
Extraordinary item, net.....   3,884   --   --   3,884

--------   --------   ------   --------
Net loss.....  $(51,883)  $ (6,130)   $   --   $(58,013)

========   ========   ======   ========
Net loss per share before extraordinary item

Basic.....  $  (1.06)  $  (0.11)   $   --   $  (0.57)
Diluted.....  $  (1.06)  $  (0.11)   $   --   $  (0.57)

Net loss per share after extraordinary item
Basic.....  $  (0.99)  $  (0.11)   $   --   $  (0.54)
Diluted.....  $  (0.99)  $  (0.11)   $   --   $  (0.54)

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic.....   52,526   55,275   --   107,801
Diluted.....   52,526   55,275   --   107,801

</Table>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited condensed
pro forma combined financial statements.

69

75

PRIDE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

<Table>
<Caption>

HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
-------------------   ------------------------
PRIDE   MARINE   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

--------   --------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues.....  $835,563   $228,015   $   --   $1,063,578
Operating costs.....   524,344   102,166   --   626,510
Restructuring charges.....   5,500   --   --   5,500

--------   --------   ------   ----------
Gross margin.....   305,719   125,849   --   431,568

Depreciation and amortization.....   79,931   20,191   --   100,122
Selling, general and administrative.....   84,825   12,287   --   97,112

--------   --------   ------   ----------
Earnings from operations.....   140,963   93,371   --   234,334

--------   --------   ------   ----------
Other income (expense)

Other income, net.....   1,146   968   --   2,114
Interest income.....   5,850   1,683   --   7,533
Interest expense.....   (45,776)   (481)   --   (46,257)

--------   --------   ------   ----------
Total other income (expense), net.....   (38,780)   2,170   --   (36,610)

--------   --------   ------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes and minority

interest.....   102,183   95,541   --   197,724
Income tax provision.....   24,726   34,720   --   59,446
Minority interest.....   (60)   --   --   (60)

--------   --------   ------   ----------
Net earnings.....  $ 77,517   $ 60,821   $   --   $  138,338

========   ========   ======   ==========
Net earnings per share

Basic.....  $   1.55   $   1.16   $   --   $   1.35
Diluted.....  $   1.39   $   1.15   $   --   $   1.28

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic.....   50,135   52,217   --   102,352
Diluted.....   60,851   52,726   --   113,577

</Table>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited condensed
pro forma combined financial statements.

70

76

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. BACKGROUND

In May 2001, Pride and Marine entered into a definitive agreement to
combine in a tax-free, stock-for-stock transaction. Pursuant to the agreement,
shareholders of each company will receive one share in a newly formed Delaware
company for each share of Pride or Marine common stock that they currently own.
The combined company will be named Pride International, Inc.

2. BASIS OF PRESENTATION